

**E-mail / Online Upload Copy**

**MPDL\CS\2022-23\**

**February 16, 2023**

**DGM – Deptt. of Corporate Services**  
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.,  
Phiroze Jeejibhoy Towers, Dalal Street,  
**Mumbai - 400 001**

**Scrip Code – 532723**

**SUB: Compliance with Regulations 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)-Submission of Newspaper Advertisement**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 read with Schedule III of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisement published in the newspaper Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper), regarding publishing of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 2022 which were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13.02.2023.

Further, in terms of Regulation 46 of Listing Regulations, the aforesaid financial results are also uploaded on the website of the Company ([www.mpdl.co.in](http://www.mpdl.co.in)).

You are requested to take the above information on record.

**THANKING YOU,  
YOURS FAITHFULLY,**

**For MPDL LTD.**  
**FOR MPDL LIMITED**

  
**Company Secretary**

**RINKAL  
COMPANY SECRETARY**



| SHERVANI INDUSTRIAL SYNDICATE LIMITED   |  |                          |                             |                          |                       |                          |                             |                          |                       |
|---|--|--------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| Regd. Off : Shervani Nagar, Sulem Sarai, Harwara, Prayagraj - 211015  |  |                          |                             |                          |                       |                          |                             |                          |                       |
| CIN:L45202UP1948PLC001891   |  |                          |                             |                          |                       |                          |                             |                          |                       |
| Extract of Unaudited Financial Statement for the Quarter and Month ended 31st December, 2022  |  |                          |                             |                          |                       |                          |                             |                          |                       |
| (Rs. in Lakhs)  |  |                          |                             |                          |                       |                          |                             |                          |                       |
| S. No.  | Particulars  | STANDALONE               |                             |                          |                       | CONSOLIDATED             |                             |                          |                       |
|   |  | Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 | Nine month Ended 31.12.2022 | Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 | Year Ended 31.03.2022 | Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 | Nine Month Ended 31.12.2022 | Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 | Year Ended 31.03.2022 |
|   |  | Unaudited                | Unaudited                   | Unaudited                | Audited               | Unaudited                | Unaudited                   | Unaudited                | Audited               |
| 1.  | Total Income from operations (Net)   | 264                      | 1906                        | 35                       | 529                   | 393                      | 2,304                       | 161                      | 993                   |
| 2.  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)   | (19)                     | 362                         | (109)                    | (294)                 | (16)                     | 387                         | (99)                     | (283)                 |
| 3.  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)  | (19)                     | 362                         | (109)                    | (294)                 | (16)                     | 387                         | (99)                     | (283)                 |
| 4.  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)   | (19)                     | 362                         | (109)                    | (272)                 | --                       | 487                         | (88)                     | (277)                 |
| 5.  | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (11)                     | 391                         | (95)                     | (199)                 | 8                        | 516                         | (74)                     | (200)                 |
| 6.  | Equity Share Capital   | 272                      | 272                         | 272                      | 272                   | 272                      | 272                         | 272                      | 272                   |
| 7.  | Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve   | --                       | --                          | --                       | 6567                  | --                       | --                          | --                       | 6,496                 |
| 8.  | Earning per share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each (Not Annualized)  |                          |                             |                          |                       |                          |                             |                          |                       |
|   | Basic:   | (0.70)                   | 13.31                       | (4.01)                   | (10.01)               | --                       | 17.90                       | (3.24)                   | (10.19)               |
|   | Diluted:   | (0.70)                   | 13.31                       | (4.01)                   | (10.01)               | --                       | 17.90                       | (3.24)                   | (10.09)               |
| <b>Note:</b> 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Nine Months ended upto date Financial Statement filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website at <a href="http://www.shervaniind.com">www.shervaniind.com</a> and also can be accessed on the Website of Stock Exchange at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> . |  |                          |                             |                          |                       |                          |                             |                          |                       |
| For Shervani Industrial Syndicate Limited   |  |                          |                             |                          |                       |                          |                             |                          |                       |
| Mustafa Rashid Shervani   |  |                          |                             |                          |                       |                          |                             |                          |                       |
| Managing Director DIN: 02379954   |  |                          |                             |                          |                       |                          |                             |                          |                       |
| Place : Prayagraj   |  |                          |                             |                          |                       |                          |                             |                          |                       |
| Date : 14.02.2023   |  |                          |                             |                          |                       |                          |                             |                          |                       |

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

|  |  |   |                           |
|--|--|---|---------------------------|
|  <b>IDBI BANK</b>   |  | <b>REGIONAL OFFICE: DELHI ROAD, MORADABAD</b><br><b>BRANCH OFFICE :BULANDSHAHR</b>  |                           |
| <b>POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property under Rule 8(1))</b>  |  |   |                           |
| <p>Where as, the undersigned being the Authorised officer of the IDBI Bank Limited, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act-2002 (Act No.54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on below mentioned date. The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the IDBI Bank Limited, with further interest and incidental expenses. If the borrower/guarantor does not repay the all amount of loan within 30 days after publication of this notice, then the loan will be recovered by selling of the property.<br/>The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.</p> |  |   |                           |
| <b>Name of Borrower</b>  | <b>Description of the Immovable Property</b>   | <b>Out-standing as on the date of notice</b>  | <b>Date of Possession</b> |
| <b>BORROWER:</b><br><b>Shri Rajeev Kumar Singh and Smt. Vaibhav Verma</b>  | All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Khet No.- 38, 39, Village abs admeasuring 83.66 Sq. mts, Walipura, Near Chandpur Road, Distt.- Bulandshahr, UP-203001, situated in Walipura District Bulandshahr in the State/Union Territory of Uttar Pradesh <b>Bounded:</b> On the North by: Rasta 6.06 meters wide side 20' feet, On the South by: Plot of Ramesh side 20' feet, On the East by: Plot of seller side 45' feet, On the West by: Plot of Harpal side 45' feet | <b>Rs 18,32,256</b><br>Demand Notice dated 20.09.2022<br><br><b>Possession Notice</b><br><b>Rs 16,78,671.35 +</b><br>intt. & other charges from 10.09.2022    | <b>09.02.2023</b>         |
| <b>BORROWER:</b><br><b>M/s Vidhiseeds Agro Development Producer Company Limited</b>  | All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Khet No.- 425/2 admeasuring 2350 sq. meters out of area 5030 sq. meters constructed on the land situated at Village Narsena Taluka Tehsil Siyana, District Bulandshahr in the State/Union Territory of Uttar Pradesh <b>Bounded:-</b> On the North by: Khet of Charan Singh and others, On the South by: Khet of Surendra, On the East by: Khet Bani Singh, On the West by: Khet of seller                                      | <b>Rs 58,69,586.37</b><br>Demand Notice dated 16.08.2022<br><br><b>Possession Notice</b><br><b>Rs 58,82,682.37 +</b><br>intt. & other charges from 02.04.2022 | <b>09.02.2023</b>         |
| <b>Date :14.02.2023                      Place: Bulandshahr                      Authorised Officer</b>  |  |   |                           |

| BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED   |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
|---|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|
| Registered Office: IL-B/20, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024   |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| CIN: L65923DL1982PLC290287, E-mail Id: bazelinternational@gmail.com; Contact no: 011-46081516; Website: <a href="http://www.bazelinternationaltd.com">www.bazelinternationaltd.com</a>  |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine-Months Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2022  |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| (Rs. in Lakh)   |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| Sl. No.   | Particulars  | Quarter ended (Unaudited) |            | Nine Months Ended (Unaudited) |            | Year ended (Audited) |            |
|   |  | 31/12/2022                | 30/09/2022 | 31/12/2021                    | 31/12/2022 | 31/12/2021           | 31/03/2022 |
| 1   | Total income from operations   | 64.86                     | 29.43      | 28.90                         | 120.65     | 89.01                | 115.50     |
| 2   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 18.25                     | 11.45      | 9.36                          | 37.77      | 33.94                | 43.32      |
| 3   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 18.25                     | 11.45      | 9.36                          | 37.77      | 33.94                | 43.32      |
| 4   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 13.51                     | 8.47       | 6.93                          | 27.95      | 25.12                | 29.63      |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 13.51                     | 7.95       | 6.93                          | 6.85       | 25.12                | 46.64      |
| 6   | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)  | 145.50                    | 145.50     | 145.50                        | 145.50     | 145.50               | 145.50     |
| 7   | Other Equity   | -                         | -          | -                             | -          | -                    | -          |
| 8   | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
|   | Basic:   | 0.93                      | 0.58       | 0.47                          | 1.92       | 1.73                 | 2.04       |
|   | Diluted:   | 0.93                      | 0.58       | 0.47                          | 1.92       | 1.73                 | 2.04       |
| <b>Notes:</b>   |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| 1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.                               |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| 2. The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 14 <sup>th</sup> February, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Limited Review Report for the same. |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| 3. Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the periods of current periods.   |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| 4. Limited review of the abovesults has been carried out by the Auditors.   |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| 5. There is only one segment for the products of the company.   |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| On Behalf of the Board<br>For BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD.<br>Sd/-<br>Pankaj Dawar<br>(Managing Director)<br>DIN: 06479649  |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| Place: New Delhi<br>Date: 14/02/2023  |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |

| NEW ERA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED   |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
|---|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|
| Regd. Office: 23, Motia Khan, Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi- 110055   |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| CIN: L67120DL1984PLC018800, E-mail: neweraleasingfinance@gmail.com; Ph: 011-68888824;   |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2022   |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| (Rs. in Lakhs)  |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| Sl. No.   | Particulars  | Quarter ended (Unaudited) |            | Nine Months Ended (Unaudited) |            | Year ended (Audited) |            |
|   |  | 31.12.2022                | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021                    | 31.12.2022 | 31.12.2021           | 31.03.2022 |
| 1   | Total income from operations   | 1.48                      | 1.32       | -                             | 4.11       |                      | 9.66       |
| 2   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (0.04)                    | (0.54)     | 0.38                          | (1.11)     | 0.74                 | 0.09       |
| 3   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (0.04)                    | (0.54)     | 0.38                          | (1.11)     | 0.74                 | 0.09       |
| 4   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (0.04)                    | (0.54)     | 0.38                          | (1.11)     | 0.74                 | 0.09       |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (0.04)                    | (0.54)     | 0.38                          | (1.11)     | 0.74                 | 0.09       |
| 6   | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)  | 400.00                    | 400.00     | 400.00                        | 400.00     | 400.00               | 400.00     |
| 7   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the financial year 2021-2022                               | -                         | -          | -                             | -          | -                    | -          |
| 8   | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
|   | Basic:   | (0.0001)                  | -0.0014    | 0.001                         | -0.0028    | 0.0018               | 0.0002     |
|   | Diluted:   |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| <b>Notes:</b>   |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| 1. The Company is having only one business activity so the segment reporting under Ind AS-108 is not required.  |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| 2. The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 13 <sup>th</sup> February 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Audit Report for the same. |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| 3. Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the periods of current periods.   |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| 4. Indian Accounting Standards are applicable on the Company w.e.f 1 <sup>st</sup> April 2019.  |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| On Behalf of the Board<br>For New Era Leasing and Finance Limited<br>Sd/-<br>Rohtash Sharma<br>(Managing Director)<br>DIN: 06804507   |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |
| Place: New Delhi<br>Date: 13.02.2023  |  |                           |            |                               |            |                      |            |

| DHANVANTRI JEEVAN REKHA LTD.  |   |                              |   |                              |  |  |                       |
|---|---|------------------------------|---|------------------------------|--|--|-----------------------|
| 1, Saket, Meerut - 250 003<br>Ph.: 0121-2648151, 2648152<br>e-mail: dhanvantrihospital@gmail.com<br>website: <a href="http://www.djrll.org.in">www.djrll.org.in</a>   |   |                              |   |                              |  |  |                       |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF REVIEWED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 2022  |   |                              |   |                              |  |  |                       |
| Rs. in Lacs Except per Share figure   |   |                              |   |                              |  |  |                       |
| SL. NO.   | PARTICULARS   | 3-MONTHS ENDED ON 31.12.2022 | CORRESPONDING 3-MONTHS IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED ON 31.12.2021 | 3-MONTHS ENDED ON 30.09.2022 | YEAR TO DATE NINE MONTHS ENDING 31.12.2022 | YEAR TO DATE NINE MONTHS ENDING 31.12.2021 | YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022 |
|   |   | Reviewed                     | Reviewed  | Reviewed                     | Reviewed                                   | Reviewed                                   | Audited               |
| 1   | Total Income from Operations  | 465                          | 464   | 397                          | 1,272                                      | 1,247                                      | 1,677                 |
| 2   | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 2                            | 44  | (26)                         | (20)                                       | 89   | 67                    |
| 3   | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 2                            | 44  | (26)                         | (20)                                       | 89   | 67                    |
| 4   | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 2                            | 44  | (26)                         | (20)                                       | 89   | 46                    |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 2                            | 44  | (26)                         | (20)                                       | 89   | 46                    |
| 6   | Equity Share Capital  | 410                          | 410   | 410                          | 410  | 410  | 410                   |
| 7   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year   | -                            | -   | -                            | -  | -  | 537                   |
| 8   | Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   |                              |   |                              |  |  |                       |
|   | 1. Basic :  | 0.05                         | 1.07  | (0.64)                       | (0.49)                                     | 2.17                                       | 1.12                  |
|   | 2. Diluted :  | 0.05                         | 1.07  | (0.64)                       | (0.49)                                     | 2.17                                       | 1.12                  |
| <b>Notes:</b>   |   |                              |   |                              |  |  |                       |
| 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended unaudited financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 for the Quarter and nine months ended December 2022. The full format of the quarter and nine months financial results ended 31.12.2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) and on the company's website. |   |                              |   |                              |  |  |                       |
| 2. The above results were approved by the Audit Committee of Directors, reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.02.2023   |   |                              |   |                              |  |  |                       |
| For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Dhanvantri Jeevan Rekha Ltd.<br>SD/-<br>(P.S. Kashyap)<br>Din: 01664811<br>Chairman  |   |                              |   |                              |  |  |                       |
| Place : Meerut<br>Date : 14.02.2023   |   |                              |   |                              |  |  |                       |

# SABRIMALA INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

## CIN: L74110DL1984PLC018467

Regd. Off.: 906, D-Mall, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034  
Website: [www.sabrimala.co.in](http://www.sabrimala.co.in) | Email: [cs@sabrimala.co.in](mailto:cs@sabrimala.co.in) | Ph: 011-41514958

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED  
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022**

(In Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | STANDALONE                       |                              |   |            | CONSOLIDATED                     |                              |   |            |
|---------|--|----------------------------------|------------------------------|---|------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------|---|------------|
|         |  | Current Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 | Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 | Corresponding Quarter Ended in previous year 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2022 | Current Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 | Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 | Corresponding Quarter Ended in previous year 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
|         |  | Unaudited                        | Unaudited                    | Unaudited   | Audited    | Unaudited                        | Unaudited                    | Unaudited   | Audited    |
| 1       | Total income from operations   | 8.50                             | 22.74                        | 8.63  | 35.46      | 8.50                             | 22.74                        | 8.63  | 35.46      |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | -20.99                           | -15.84                       | -2.04   | -24.24     | -20.99                           | -15.84                       | (2.04)  | (15.55)    |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | -20.99                           | -15.84                       | -2.04   | -24.24     | -20.99                           | -15.84                       | (2.04)  | (15.55)    |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | -19.65                           | -15.84                       | -2.79   | -24.24     | -19.65                           | -15.84                       | -2.79   | (15.55)    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -19.65                           | -15.84                       | -2.79   | -24.24     | -19.65                           | -15.84                       | -2.79   | (15.55)    |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 871.45                           | 871.45                       | 871.45  | 871.45     | 871.45                           | 871.45                       | 871.45  | 871.45     |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -  |                                  |                              |   |            |                                  |                              |   |            |
|         | 1. Basic:  | -0.23                            | -0.18                        | -0.03   | -0.28      | -0.23                            | -0.18                        | -0.03   | -0.18      |
|         | 2. Diluted:  | -0.23                            | -0.18                        | -0.03   | -0.28      | -0.23                            | -0.18                        | -0.03   | -0.18      |

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) and the listed entity i.e [www.sabrimala.co.in](http://www.sabrimala.co.in)

2. This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2023. The statutory auditor have conducted a limited review of the above financial results.

For and on behalf of  
**Sabrimala Industries India Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Suresh Kumar Mittal** (Managing Director)

Date: 13/02/2023

Place: New Delhi



